
2026 Ohio Dominican University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (36), Opp (33)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Irvine (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Irvine (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (36-42), Irvine (18-21), Grau (9-10),
Lawrentz (8-9), Loveday (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
31 Mueller, Avery .444 7-6 18 3 8 1 0 0 4 9 .500 1 0 0 0 .474 0 0 0-1 11 6 4 .810
24 Congleton, Olivia .438 7-6 16 2 7 2 0 2 4 15 .938 1 0 3 0 .471 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
26 Sterling, Kendrick .429 7-7 21 2 9 4 0 0 4 13 .619 1 0 1 0 .455 0 0 1-1 13 9 1 .957
7 Triplett, Addie .391 8-8 23 6 9 2 0 1 4 14 .609 3 0 3 0 .444 1 0 0-0 21 1 1 .957
13 Massey, Erica .379 8-8 29 5 11 2 1 0 6 15 .517 1 0 6 0 .400 0 0 3-3 9 1 1 .909
5 Irvine, Lilly .227 8-8 22 7 5 3 1 0 3 10 .455 4 1 3 0 .357 1 0 0-1 37 6 0 1.000
16 Maysonet, Saadie .176 8-8 17 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .235 2 0 4 1 .263 0 2 0-0 10 18 1 .966
6 Flores, Lilah .176 7-7 17 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .235 2 1 1 0 .300 0 3 0-1 2 1 0 1.000
1 Ibarra, Leea .133 8-8 15 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 1 0 2 0 .188 0 3 3-3 15 2 0 1.000
10 Wilson, Gina .600 4-1 5 1 3 0 0 1 1 6 1.200 0 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
4 Plymale, Hannah .500 7-1 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .500 0 0 3 0 .500 0 0 1-2 4 1 0 1.000
12 Grau, Emma .143 6-3 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 6 1 .875
11 Platfoot, Evan .000 7-3 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 18 4 0 1.000
18 Solinger, Gianna .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Smith, Shiloh .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Patena, Sophia .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Loveday, Reese .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
27 Russell, Lindsay .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .306 8-8 209 38 64 16 2 4 30 96 .459 17 2 35 1 .361 2 8 8-12 156 58 9 .960
Opponents .255 8-8 200 41 51 11 4 6 37 88 .440 27 1 36 0 .345 1 5 18-21 162 72 6 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Lawrentz, Alyvia 3.69 1-2 7 4 2 1-0 0 24.2 23 15 13 13 19 5 0 4 .245 2 1 0 0 4
12 Grau, Emma 4.26 2-2 6 3 1 0-0 0 24.2 23 21 15 10 17 5 3 0 .245 8 0 0 1 1
5 Irvine, Lilly 13.12 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 5 5 4 0 1 1 2 .417 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.44 3-5 14 8 3 1 0 52.0 51 41 33 27 36 11 4 6 .255 11 1 0 1 5
Opponents 4.28 5-3 16 8 2 1 1 54.0 64 38 33 17 35 16 2 4 .306 7 2 0 2 8



2026 Ohio Dominican University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Irvine, Lilly 43 37 6 0 1.000 0 18 3 .857 1 0
11 Platfoot, Evan 22 18 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ibarra, Leea 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Congleton, Olivia 6 6 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Plymale, Hannah 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lawrentz, Alyvia 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
10 Wilson, Gina 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Russell, Lindsay 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Flores, Lilah 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Loveday, Reese 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
16 Maysonet, Saadie 29 10 18 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Sterling, Kendrick 23 13 9 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Triplett, Addie 23 21 1 1 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Massey, Erica 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Grau, Emma 8 1 6 1 .875 1 9 1 .900 0 0
31 Mueller, Avery 21 11 6 4 .810 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Smith, Shiloh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Solinger, Gianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Patena, Sophia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 223 156 58 9 .960 6 36 6 .857 1 0
Opponents 240 162 72 6 .975 9 16 8 .667 1 0


